Advanced accounting and financial reporting

© Emile Woolf International  102 The Institute of Chartered Accountants of Pakistan

 SSolution (continued) 3

  Effect on statement of financial position 2015  2014
 Increase in assets

  Plant (W1) 30,000 60,000

  Increase in liabilities and equity

  Current tax payable (W2) 9,000 18,000

  Retained earnings (W1) 21,000 42,000

   30,000 60,000

  Statement of financial position -- eextracts

   2016  2015  2014

  Property, plant and equipment

  As previously stated 600,000  650,000  300,000

  Adjustment (W1) � 30,000 60,000

  Restated 600,000  680,000  360,000

  Retained earnings

  As previously stated 85,000 25,000 (24,600)

  Adjustment (W2) � 21,000 42,000

  Restated 85,000  46,000  17,400

  Current taxation

  As previously stated 250,000 80,000 70,000

  Adjustment (W2) � 9,000 18,000

  Restated 250,000 89,000  88,000

  Workings: adjustments

  W1: Adjustment to property, plant and equipment by yyear-eend

   2015  2014  2013

  Adjustment – add back incorrectly
expensed asset 120,000 120,000 120,000

  Adjustment – subsequent
depreciation on asset (90,000) (60,000) (30,000

   30,000 60,000 90,000

  W2: Adjustment to retained earnings by year eend

  Net adjustment to PP and E 30,000 60,000 90,000

  Tax at 30% (9,000) (18,000) (27,000)

   21,000  42,000  63,000

© Emile Woolf International 103 The Institute of Chartered Accountants of Pakistan

Certified Finance and Accounting Professional
Advanced accounting and financial reporting

C
 H

 A
 P

 T
 E

 R

5

IFRS 15: Revenue from contracts

with customers

Contents
1 IFRS 15: Revenue from contracts with customers
2 IFRS 15: The five step model
3 Other aspects of IFRS 15

Advanced accounting and financial reporting

© Emile Woolf International 104 The Institute of Chartered Accountants of Pakistan

INTRODUCTION
OObjective

To develop an in-depth understanding of, and the ability to apply the requirements of